EVAL Kit Manual
KTA1137A
March 2024 – EUM-0026-01 Page 1 of 15 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
IEEE 802.3at PoE PD with Integrated DC-DC Controller
Brief Description
The KTA1137A Evaluation (EVAL) Kit is used to demonstrate and evaluate the KTA1137A functionality,
performance, and PCB layout. The kit includes a fully assembled and tested PCB with the KTA1137A IC installed,
and a printed copy of the Quick Start Guide.  The KTA1137A device is an IEEE 802.3af/at compliant combination

ATDET
5V / div
VIN
(VDD480)
20V / div
EVAL Kit Manual
KTA1137A
March 2024 – EUM-0026-01 Page 6 of 15 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Electrical Schematic
EVAL Kit Manual
KTA1137A
March 2024 – EUM-0026-01 Page 7 of 15 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Bill of Materials (BOM)
Designator Description Value Package Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
C1 CAP CER 1000pF 2KV X7R 1210 1nF 1210 Johanson Dielectrics Inc. 202S41W102KV4E
C2 CAP CER 1000pF 100V X7R 0603 1000pF 0603 Samsung CL10B102KC8NNNC
C3, C10, C13, C18 CAP CER 10nF 100V X7R 0603 10nF 0603 Samsung CL10B103KC8NNNC
C4 CAP CER 0.1µF 100V X7R 0805 0.1µF 0805 Yageo CC0805KKX7R0BB104
C5, C6, C7 CAP CER 4.7µF 100V X7S 1210 4.7µF 1210 Taiyo Yuden HMK325C7475KN-TE
C8 CAP CER 0.022µF 100V X7R 1206 22nF 1206 Yageo CC0805KRX7R0BB223
C9 CAP ALUM 47µF 20% 63V SMD 47µF SMD Panasonic EEE-HA1J470UP
C11 CAP ALUM 330µF 20% 25V SMD 330µF SMD Wurth Electronics 865060453008
C12 CAP CER 1000pF 2KV X7R 1206 1nF 1206 Yageo CC1206KKX7RDBB102
C14, C15, C16 CAP CER 47µF 16V X5R 1210 47µF 1210 Murata GRM32ER61C476KE15L
C17, C50, C51,
C52, C53 CAP CER 0.1µF 16V X7R 0603 0.1µF 0603 Samsung CL10B104KO8NNNC
C19, C25 CAP CER 100pF 50V C0G/NP0 0603 100pF 0603 Samsung CL10C101JB8NNNC
C20, C31 CAP CER 4700pF 2KV X7R 1812 4.7nF 1812 Yageo CC1812KKX7RDBB472
C21 CAP CER 10µF 16V X5R 0603 10µF 0603 Murata GRM188R61C106MA73D
C22, C23, C30 CAP CER 1µF 16V X5R 0603 1µF 0603 Samsung CL10A105KO8NNNC
C24 CAP CER 0.22µF 25V X7R 0603 0.22µF 0603 Samsung CL10B224KA8NNNC
C26, C27 CAP 0603  DNP 0603
C28 CAP CER 0.01µF 50V X7R 0603 10nF 0603 Samsung CL10B103KB8NNNC
C29 CAP CER 0.068µF 100V X7R 0805 0.068µF 0805 Yageo CC0805KKX7R0BB683
D1, D2 DIODE SCHOTTKY 100V 10A TO277B LITTELFUSE DST10100S-A
D3 DIODE GEN PURP 200V 200MA SOD123 SOD123 SMC Diode Solutions BAV21W
D4, D6, D9 DIODE ZENER 5.6V 500MW SOD123 SOD123 Diodes Inc BZT52C5V6-7-F
D5, D10 DIODE ZENER 27V 500MW SOD123 SOD123 onsemi MMSD4148T1G
D7, D8 BRIDGE RECT 1PHASE 100V 2A MBS-2 TO-269AA Comchip Technology CDBHM2100L-HF
D11 TVS DIODE 58VWM 93.6VC DO214AC DO-214AC Littelfuse Inc. SMAJ58A
FB1, FB2, FB3, FB4 FERRITE BEAD 220Ω 0603 1LN 220 0603 Murata Electronics BLM18EG221SN1D
H1, H2, H3, H4 BRD SPT SNAP LOCK REST MNT 4MM Essentra Components PSD-4M-19
J1, J2 CONN MOD JACK 8P8C R/A SHIELDED None TE Connectivity 1-406541-1
J3 TERM BLK 2P SIDE ENT 5.08MM PCB TE Connectivity 282837-2
L1 FIXED IND 6.8µH 2.8A 47.3MΩ SM 6.8µH SMD Bourns Electronics SRN6045-6R8Y
Q1 MOSFET N-CH 150V 4.4A 8PQFN PQFN-8 ON Semiconductor FDMS86252L
R5 RES SMD 4.7Ω 1% 1/4W 1206 4.7 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-074R7L
R6, R8, R9, R12 RES SMD 75Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 75 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0775RL
R7 RES SMD 24.9KΩ 1% 1/4W 1206 24.9K 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-0724K9L
R10 RES 1206 DNP 1206
R11 RES SMD 143K 1% 1/10W 0603 143K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07143KL
R13 RES SMD 10Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 10 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710RL
R14 RES SMD 30K 1% 1/10W 0603 30.1K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0730K1L
R15 RES SMD 2.74k 1% 1/4W 1206 2.74K 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-072K74L
EVAL Kit Manual
KTA1137A
March 2024 – EUM-0026-01 Page 8 of 15 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Designator Description Value Package Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
R16, R20 RES SMD 1K 1% 1/10W 0603 1K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
R17 RES SMD 100mΩ 1% 1/4W 1206 0.1 1206 Yageo RL1206FR-070R1L
R19 RES SMD 22.1Ω 1% 1/10W 0805 22.1 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0722R1L
R21 RES SMD 499 Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 499 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07499RL
R22 RES SMD 10K 1% 1/10W 0603 10K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
R23 RES SMD 3.24K 1% 1/10W 0603 3.24K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-073K24L
R24 RES SMD 39.2K 1% 1/10W 0603 39.2K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0739K2L
R25, R26, R31 RES 0603 DNP 0603
R27 RES SMD 4.02K 1% 1/10W 0805 4.02K 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-074K02L
R28 RES SMD 30.1K 1% 1/10W 0603 30.1K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0730K1L
R29 RES SMD 25.5K 1% 1/4W 1206 25.5K 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-0725K5L
R30 RES SMD 63.4K 1% 1/10W 1206 63.4K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0763K4L
R32 RES SMD 10.2K 1% 1/10W 0603 10.2K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710K2L
R33 RES SMD 10.7K 1% 1/10W 0603 10.7K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710K7L
R34 RES SMD 11K 1% 1/4W 1206 11K 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-0711KL
R35 RES SMD 15K 1% 1/4W 1206 15K 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-0715KL
R36 RES SMD 10Ω 1% 1/10W 0805 10 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0710RL
T1
WE-LAN LAN Transformer, SMT, 1000
Base-T, 1 port Wurth Elektronik 7490220122
T2 Power Transformer SamWha  STEFD20-A12L